CENTRAL OFFICE
Manila
March 15, 2024 y p
MEMORANDUM
FOR EUGENIO R. PIPO, JR.
Undersecretary for Reglonal Operations

In CAR, Regions 1, 11, IX, X, X1, XII and XIII

This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 21 February 20240f DPWH Region XII
Director BASIR M. IBRAHIM, endorsing the request of District Engineer ALY
KHAN U. ALI, South Cotabato 2™ District Engineering Office, for the

modification of the project under FY 2024 GAA, to wit;

—— e

oA

1

s Modfied

Project Description

UACS No. 310109101451000

Project 10:POOS00S0ZMN

001: Ensure Safe and Reflable National Road System — Asset
Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of National Roads
with Sfips, Slope Collapse, and Landslide - Tertlary Roads

Surallah-Lake Sebu-Maltum Rd - K1764 + 375 - K1764 + 452, 1764 +
S83 - K1764 + 694, K1764 + 955 - K1765 + 045, K1766 + 140 - K1766
+ 208, K1766 + 250 - K1766 + 290, K1766 + 356 - K1766 + 677,
K1766 + 832 - K1767 + 000, K1763+370 - K' 17634395

001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System — Asset
Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of Natlonal Roads with
Slips, Slope Collapse, and Landslide - Tertiary Roads

Surallsh-Lake Sebu-Maitum Rd - K1762+460 - K1762+848, K1762+860
~K1762+980, K17634060 = K1763+600, K1764+375 -~ K1764+454,
K1764+582 = K1764+589, K1764+945 — K1765+018, K1766+140 -
K1766+211, K1766+25$ ~ K1766+295, K1766+4360 ~ K1766+677,
K1766+832 - X1767+000,X1767+440 ~ K1767+660, K1769+360 -
K1769+400

_ﬁﬁﬁ Unit Cost Allocation ﬁﬂﬂtx Unit Cost Estimated Cost
CW-1- Construction of CW-1- Construction of
Road Slope Protection Road Slope Protection
Structure: P14,941.937 | 57,900,000.00 Structure: P81 $57,900,000.00
3,875.001 square | Square Meters (m2) 7,143.00 square 5q ers (m2)
Meters (m2) Meters (m2)
EAO - £2,100,000.00 EAQ - ?2,100,000.00
Total: | $60,000,000.00 Totak | P60,000,000.00
Justification:

Increase in the physical target/decreased in the unit cost of CW1 — Construction of Road Slope Protection Structurefrom
3,875.001 Square Meters {m2) to 7,143.00 Square Meters {m2) due to the following:

]
.

consequently Increased in the physical target.
L ]

The area which is not steep resulted to the lesser quantity of required embankment.
The design is mostly Type | Retaining Wall {Structural Concrete Class B) resuited to thedecrease In the unit cost which

Adjustment In stationing was made in order to prioritize areas prone to fandslide and requires slope protection.
The derived unit cost is based on the approved Plans and Program of Works.

o

Website: :nﬂu%\&ﬁo%?ﬁ\mwwv
Tel. No(s).: 5304-3000/ (02) 165-02

@)




Based on pur evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said ﬁéJ

in order;/fence, approval hereof Is recommended.

REY PEJER B. GILLE, D.M,
AssistarfifSecretary for Regional Operations
in CAR, Hegions 1, 11, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

Cleahfrr B

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO 1
Undersecretary for Planning and Public-Private Partnership Services

APPROVED/BISAPPROVED:

7 NP S

RIGERIOA R PO, JB
_.L_ﬂm-‘... .r.?. ovm-_‘m.ﬂgm
in CAR, Reglons I, 11, IX, X, Xi, XI1, and XIII

2.3 mksa/AVS/RPBG/ERP

Website: https://www.dpwh.gov.ph
Tel. No(s).: 5304-3000 / (02) 165-02

i UACS No. 310109
project 1D: POO

101491000
800502MN

page 2 0f 2

ctis

@)




